

24.04.2023
Item No.12
gd/ssd

WPA(P)/184/2023
SAJAL GHOSH
VS
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND
MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

Mr. Rajarshi Chatterjee
... for the Petitioner.

1. This public interest litigation concerns a service matter.
2. Hence, PIL cannot be entertained.
3. The public interest litigation is dismissed.
- .

(T. S. SIVAGNANAM)
ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)